REGION: SOUTHEAST

MARKET ACCESS/
LOCATION B

Southeastern Oklahoma is centrally
located within the United States and in close
proximity to several of the nation’s major
metropolitan markets, including Dallas/Fort
Worth, Memphis, Kansas City, and St. Louis.
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Commuter patterns for this region range
from 17.6 minutes in Pontotoc County to
28.7 minutes in Pushmataha County.
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REGION: SOUTHEAST

ATTRACTIONS

FireLake Casino and Entertainment Center,
Shawnee

Grand Casino Hotel and Resort, Shawnee
Lake Eufaula
Talimena State Park, Talihina
Robbers Cave State Park, Wilburton
Beavers Bend State Park, Broken Bow
Spiro Mounds Archaeological Center, Spiro
Cherokee Heritage Center, Tahlequah
Chickasaw Cultural Center, Sulphur
Chickasaw National Recreation Area, Sulphur
L.ake Texoma, Kingston

Turner Falls Park, Davis

TECHNOLOGY CENTERS

Gordon Cooper — Shawnee

Kiamichi — Atoka, Durant, Hugo, Idabel,
McAlester, Poteau, Siro, Stigler, Talihina

Pontotoc — Ada
Wes Watkins — Wetumka

QUALITY OF LIFE

DEMOGRAPHICS

Population: 451,712

Median Household Income:
$32,129-$51,490

Mean Household Income:
$49,229- $65,491*

*Range of counties within this region

EVENTS

Magnolia Festival of Oklahoma, November,
Durant

Runestone Festival, June, Heavener
International Finals Youth Rodeo, July, Shawnee

FireLake Fireflight Balloon Festival, August,
Shawnee

2021 Location Oklahoma

AREA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CONTACTS

For more information on specific areas in this region, contact the regional development specialist at the
Oklahoma Department of Commerce or one of the economic development contacts listed below:

Oklahoma Commerce Dept.
Glenn Glass,

Regional Development Specialist,
Southeast Oklahoma
405-596-1640
glenn.glass@okcommerce.gov

Steven Bratcher,

Regional Development Specialist
South Central Region
steven.bratcher@okcommerce.
gov 405-401-4235

Ada Jobs Foundation
www.growada.com

James Eldridge, President/CEO
jeldridge@growada.com
405-396-6651

Central Oklahoma Economic
Development District
www.coedd.net

David Hinkle, Director
planner@coedd.net
405-273-6410

Durant Industrial Authority
www.ok-durant.org

Lisa Taylor, Director
Itaylor@durant.org
580-924-4570

Eastern Oklahoma
Development District
www.eoddok.org

Ernie Moore, Executive Director
emoore@eoddok.org
918-682-7891

Kiamichi Economic
Development

District of Oklahoma
www.keddo.org

Danny Baldwin, Executive Director
dbaldwin@keddo.org
800-722-8180

Seminole Economic
Development Council
www.locateinseminole.org
Steve Saxon, Executive Director
stevesaxon@yahoo.com/
steve@seminole-oklahoma.net
405-650-5341

Shawnee Economic
Development Foundation
sedf.biz

Tim Burg, Executive Director
tburg@sedf.biz

405-273-7490

McAlester, City of
www.cityofmcalester.com

Kirk Ridenour, Community and
Economic Development Director
kirk ridenour@cityofmcalester.com
918-423-9300

Oklahoma Smail Business
Development Center
www.oksbdc.org
580-745-2877
info@oksbdc.org

Oklahoma Southeast
www.oklahomasoutheast.com
OklahomaSoutheast@gmail.com
405-596-1640

Southern Oklahoma
Development Association
www.soda-ok.org

Steve Mills, Executive Director
smills@soda-ok.org




